JOOC Division of (

Page 1 of 1

V

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000024773 3)))



H130000247733ABC,

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : POPE & BARLOGA, P.A. Account Number : 120060000059 Phone : (850)784-9174 Fax Number : (850)784-9175

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

		E	all Address:	· .				
Ω	13 FEB -7 PM 4: 24	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. ENDEVCO CONSULTING, LLC				13 FEB -	
NED			Certificate	Certificate of Status]	7 AM 8 SEE. FL	ED
<u> </u>			Certified C	0				
()			Page Coun	t	03		8:3	ა
2			Estimated	Charge	\$130.00		3:30 ORIDA	
					<u> </u>		B. BOS	TICK
		Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu			Help	FEB - 8 2013 EXAMINER		

Fax Audit No.: H13000024773 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

. · · ·

OF

ENDEVCO CONSULTING, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the undersigned being authorized to execute and file these Articles, adopts the following Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is ENDEVCO CONSULTING	LLC.		
	Ĩ	ωF	
ARTICLE II - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS	A.	B	-11
The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Con	ipany i	ا اــــ:\$	
1616 Sharks Tooth Trail, Panama City Beach, FL 32413.	m _e	MM	
ARTICLE III - DURATION	LORID	8: 30	
	. P	.1	

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company shall be manager managed. The initial manager, who shall serve until the earlier of his death, resignation, replacement or until the first annual meeting of members and his successor is elected and qualified, shall be:

Ray Harris

If at any time more than one manager is appointed, each manager may act independently of the other appointed manager(s) on any matters affecting this limited liability company.

Fax Audit No.: H13000024773 3

t

Fax Audit No.: H13000024773 3

ARTICLE VI - MEMBERSHIP

The member(s) of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member.

ARTICLE VII - CONTINUATION OF BUSINESS

In the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event which would otherwise terminate the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the remaining Members of the Company may continue the business of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is:

H. Cranston Pope 736 Jenks Avenue Panama City, FL 32401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the authorized representative of a member of the company, has executed these Articles of Organization on this _____ day of February, 2013.

H. Cranston Pope

(In accordance with § 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes as affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)



Fax Audit No.: H13000024773 3

Fax Audit No.: H13000024773 3

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

H. Cranston Pope, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for ENDEVCO CONSULTING, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, at the registered office designated below, hereby agrees and consents to act in that capacity.

Registered Office: 736 Jenks Avenue Panama City, FL 32401

The undersigned is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of the position of registered agent as provided for in the Florida Statutes.

DATED this 2 day of February, 2013.

A. Cranston Pope

A. Crassion Pope Registered Agent

FEB Ļ AM 8: Π မ်

FLORIDA

Fax Audit No.: H13000024773 3

850-617-6381

2/4/2013 8:41:27 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



February 4, 2013

,

POPE 4 BARLOGA, P.A.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ENDEVCO CONSULTING, LLC REF: W13000006483

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

A post office box is not an acceptable address for the registered agent.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H13000024773 Letter Number: 113A00002618

ັບ FEB AM 8: 30 T

5 ÷ RECEIVED Md 3 FEB -7

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314